University of Minnesota Crookston E Employee Engagement Survey

2023 UMC % Favorable
9 9 9 2023 Total U %
% % % 2013 2014 2015 2017 2019 2021 2023 otalU% b terence
Favorable Neutral Unfavorable Favorable

Commitment and Dedication 69% -13%
10. | feel motivated to go beyond my formal job responsibilities. 46% 28% 26% 68% 60% 71% 66% 53% 49% 46% 66% -20%
27. | feel proud to work on my campus of the University of Minnesota. 67% 22% 11% 82% 85% 82% 86% 71% 71% 67% 77% -10%
K2:;3&‘.&2\:/(;)‘LIJVI((:Fl::\commend my campus to my peers at other institutions as a 54% 24% 22% 53% 62% 60% 69% 50% 47% 549% 69% 15%
33. Given your choice, how long would you plan to continue working for 56% 20% 24% 58% 64% 70% 70% 539% 56% 56% 63% 7%

the University of Minnesota?

Clear & Promising Direction 41% 25% 56% 49% 54% 62% 52% 54% 41% 61% -20%
EI.S. My department has a strategy z?n.d goals that address our most 33% 22% 58% 46% 55% 57% 42% 539% 33% 60% 27%
important challenges and opportunities.

16.. I-h-ave the opportunity to set my goals in alignment with the strategic 50% 28% 22% 53% 52% 53% 66% 61% 55% 50% 63% 113%
priorities of my college and department.

Commitment to Excellence 17% 8% 75% 70% 74% 72% 71% 77% 75% 80% -5%
13. My department is committed to high quality student support o o o o o o o ® o o
(seeking to understand and meet students' needs and requirements). 9% 7% 72% 76% 82% 73% 82% e 79% 6%
.17. The p.eople |n. my departn?ent are committed to delivering high 70% 22% 9% 67% 63% 72% 65% 63% 69% 70% 84% 14%
impact, high quality scholarship.

:ﬁ.al'il;l;eszslci)ie in my department are committed to delivering high - 20% 9% 78% 75% 73% 69% 78% 80% 72% 80% 8%

Confidence in Leaders 42% 15% 63% 57% 57% 59% 46% 51% 42% 61% -19%
12. My department is open and honest in communication to employees. 46% 15% 59% 56% 60% 66% 60% 60% 46% 69% -23%
26. | have trust and confidence in my college's leadership team. 39% 15% 67% 58% 53% 52% 32% 42% 39% 55% -16%

Development Opportunities 50% 17% 44% 42% 54% 57% 45% 54% 50% 68% -18%
5. | have good opportunities for learning and development 63% 13% 24% 50% 45% 60% 71% 51% 71% 63% 76% -13%
;19\/ dl\gl\\//e(tpp;r::tent offers effective mentoring and coaching to support 30% 26% 31% 34% 39% 44% 38% 38% 30% 529 22%
29. | have opportunities to achlev-e my personal ca-ree‘r f)bjECtIVES at my 56% 1% 50% 47% 62% 55% 46% 539% 56% 73% 17%
campus (Crookston, Duluth, Morris, Rochester, Twin Cities).

Respect & Recognition 53% 22% 24% 55% 56% 62% 65% 56% 55% 53% 69% -16%
6. | am treated with respect as an individual. 70% 11% 20% 65% 66% 72% 76% 67% 65% 70% 79% -9%
jvoe.”kl:/gndgepartment demonstrates a comitment to supporting my overall 48% 24% 28% 48% 48% 56% 62% 53% 49% 48% 62% 14%
zilv.eros\i/tir::,dr?:ji?s;tment demonstrates a strong commitment to 57% 30% 13% 63% 62% 67% 71% 64% 60% 57% 77% 20%
fZiZdI/r((e:‘ci:zclzlslil;]eecognltlon from my department for my contributions to my 39% 24% - 45% 49% 51% 52% 41% 47% 39% 60% 21%

Sense of Belonging 68% 71% -71%
| feel that | belong on my campus. 64% 72% -72%
| feel that | belong at the University of Minnesota. 69% 73% -73%
| feel that | belong in my department 73% 71% -71%
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University of Minnesota Crookston E Employee Engagement Survey

%
Favorable
Effective Environment

7. My job provides me the opportunity to do challenging and interesting
work.

8. In my work, | am able to make full use of my skills and abilities. 63%
9. Conditions in my job allow me to be as productive as | can be. 43%
23. My department proactively identifies and eliminates barriers to
. L 28%
getting work done efficiently
Authority & Empowerment 59%

1. | have enough authority to carry out my job effectively. 59%
2. | am encouraged to be innovative to find more effective ways of doing

0,
things. 39%
Clear Expectations & Feedback 45%
4. | receive clear and regular feedback on how well | do my work. 26%
3. I understand the results expected of me in my work. 63%
Collaboration 52%
11. There is good cooperation and teamwork within my department. 52%
26. My department supports and encourages interdisciplinary o
X 52%
scholarship.
Support and Resources 58%
30. | have the resources and support | need to pursue my scholarly 399%
(]

interests.

31. | have the resources and suppot | need to deliver high quality
teaching.

32. | have the resources and support | need to deliver high quality

. 61%
service.

Work, Structure, & Process 43%

14. My department uses innovative approaches (new technologies or 509

(]

creative approaches) to improve interal effectiveness.

31. There is an equitable distribution of workload within my department 35%

2023

%

Neutral

16%

13%
13%
24%

24%
24%

24%
21%
17%
24%
22%
11%
33%
26%
33%
17%
28%
26%
33%

20%

FACULTY

%
Unfavorable

29%

24%

17%
17%

17%

13%
26%

15%
16%
28%
9%
11%
30%

15%

2013

63%
45%
32%

65%
73%

57%
57%
37%
76%
57%
59%
55%
55%
32%
70%
63%
48%
64%

32%

2014

57%
42%
37%

76%
85%
66%

63%
38%
88%
45%
49%
40%
47%
26%
66%
49%
39%

50%

28%

UMC % Favorable

2015

58%
46%
36%

74%
79%

68%
61%
45%
76%
62%
63%
60%
53%
41%
63%
55%
45%
57%

33%

2017

61%
50%
42%

67%
74%

60%
65%
49%
81%
61%
61%
61%
66%
47%
70%
80%
47%

58%

35%

2019

66%
48%
30%

70%
73%
67%

61%
44%
78%
61%
60%
61%
48%
29%
57%
57%
41%

54%

27%

2023 TotalU% .
Difference
Favorable

64% -10%

2021 2023

92% -9%
65% 63% 73% -10%
44% 43% 58% -15%
44% 28% 43% -15%
76%  59% 77% -18%
78% 59% 81% -22%
75% 59% 77% -18%
59%  45% 71% -26%
42% 26% 57% -31%
76% 63% 83% -20%
54%  52% 70% -18%
47% 52% 67% -15%
61% 52% 73% -21%
62%  58% 65% -7%
40% 39% 59% -20%
78% 74% 70% 4%
67% 61% 64% -3%
49%  43% 50% -7%
60% 52% 59% -7%
38% 35% 42% -7%
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University of Minnesota Crookston E Employee Engagement Survey
FACULTY

2023 UMC % Favorable
% % % 2013 2014 2015 2017 2019 2021 2023 2023 Total U % Difference
Favorable Neutral Unfavorable Favorable
Survey Follow-Up 34% 31% 36% NA  59% 60% 51% 45% 34% 39%  -5%
34. The information from this survey will be used constructively. 28% 33% 57% 46% 51% 37% 36% 28% 37% -9%
53% 22% 24% 76% 70% 81% 76% 63% 53% 47% 6%
20% 32% -12%

35. | participated in a feedback meeting about the previous survey
27% 48% 41% 36%

results.
20%  37% [ 45%

36. Action was taken on issues raised in the last survey.
Decrease of 10 points or more over previous year

% Favorable of 70% or greater
% Unfavorable of 30% or greater Increase of 10 points or more over previous year

UMC Institutional Effectiveness
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Above
Average

Below
Average

Effective Environment

University of Minnesota Crookston E Employee Engagement Survey

FACULTY

2023
% % %

2013 2014
Favorable Neutral Unfavorable

UMC % Favorable

0
2015 2017 2019 2021 2023 2023Total U% e ronce
Favorable

Employee Engagement Profile

I have an effective work environment, but | am not paticularly committed

e—

"Detached"

or dedicated.

E .2k

2013 2014

2015 2017 2019 2021 2023 2013

B UMC e ofM All

2014 2015 2017 2019 2021 2023

UMC e UofM All

I do not have an effective work environment and | am not particularly

2013 2014

"Disengaged"

committed or dedicated.

2015 2017 2019 2021 2023 2013

EE UMC e UofM All

Below
Average

Commitment & Dedication

2014 2015 2017 2019 2021 2023

umc UofM All

Above
Average
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University of Minnesota Crookston
Employee Engagement Survey:

Faculty 2013-2023

Commitment and Dedication
UMC Percent Favorable

2013 m2014 w2015 m2017 m2019 m2021 m2023 Total U 2023

2 X w3
© SIS N ©
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o oN - o X - X — ) )
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~ © © © n
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Commitment and Dedication | feel motivated to go beyond my | feel proud to work on my campus of | would recommend my campusto  Given your choice, how long would
formal job responsibilities. the University of Minnesota. my peers at other institutionsas a  you plan to continue working for the
place to work. University of Minnesota?
CD: Clear & Promising Direction
UMC Percent Favorable
m2013 m2014 m2015 m2017 m2019 m2021 m2023 Total U 2023
66%
62% 61% 60% 61% 63%
58% 55% 57%
° 53% 53% 1529 53% 50%
Clear & Promising Direction My department has a strategy and goals that address our most | have the opportunity to set my goals in alignment with the

important challenges and opportunities. strategic priorities of my college and department.

UMC Institutional Effectiveness
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University of Minnesota Crookston
Employee Engagement Survey:

Faculty 2013-2023

CD: Commitment to Excellence
UMC Percent Favorable

m2013 m2014 m2015 w2017 m2019 m2021 m2023 Total U 2023

80% s2%  82% %% 9 Ba% 80% 80%
7% _  78% 7904 110, 110 75% ’ op 76% g 7394 79% ) 8% 75% 739, 18R, ’
70% 0 71% 72% o 67% 72% 69% 70% ° 69% 72%
ﬁ -
Commitment to Excellence My department is committed to high quality = The people in my department are committed The people in my department are committed
student support (seeking to understand and to delivering high impact, high quality to delivering high quality service.
meet students' needs and reauirements). scholarshin.

CD: Confidence in Leaders
UMC Percent Favorable

m2013 w2014 m2015 w2017 m2019 m2021 m2023 Total U 2023

66% 69% 67%

63%
° oo 579 59% 61% 59% 60% 60% 60%

58%

53% 1529% 55%

Confidence in Leaders My department is open and honest in communication to I have trust and confidence in my college's leadership team.
employees.

UMC Institutional Effectiveness
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University of Minnesota Crookston
Employee Engagement Survey:

Faculty 2013-2023

CD: Development Opportunities
UMC Percent Favorable

H2013 m2014 w2015 m2017 m2019 m2021 m2023 Total U 2023

76%
68% 1% 71% ’ 73%

52%

44%
38% 38%
30%

Development Opportunities | have good opportunities for learning and

My department offers effective mentoring and
development

| have opportunities to achieve my personal
coaching to support my development.

career objectives at my campus (Crookston,
Duluth, Morris, Rochester, Twin Cities).

CD: Respect & Recognition
UMC Percent Favorable

m2013 m2014 w2015 m2017 w2019 m2021 m2023

Total U 2023
x
X © o 79% 50 0
x 2 R AN % 3 ¢ o B R 7%
X g 69% 5 © N § N x XN~
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60%
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—
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45%
49%
47%

39%

Respect & Recognition

| am treated with respect as an

My department demonstrates a
individual.

comitment to supporting my overall
wellbeing.

Overall, my department
demonstrates a strong commitment
to diversity and inclusion.

| receive recognition from my
department for my contributions to
my field / discipline.
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University of Minnesota Crookston
Employee Engagement Survey:

Faculty 2013-2023

CD: Sense of Belonging
UMC Percent Favorable

m2013 m2014 m2015 m2017 ®m2019 m2021 mTotalU2021

79%

67% 65%
s 60%
(J
49%

Sense of Belonging | feel that | belong on my campus. | feel that | belong at the University of
Minnesota.

60%
49%

| feel that | belong in my department.

UMC Institutional Effectiveness
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55%

78%
79%
82%
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Effective Environment

Authority & Empowerment

University of Minnesota Crookston
Employee Engagement Survey:

Faculty 2013-2023

Effective Environment
UMC Percent Favorable

2013 w2014 m2015 w2017 m2019 m2021 m2023

Total U 2023
=J
% e o 90%
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N ® ® 76%
~ S X ® ’
B X © ih iy
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My job provides me the opportunity In my work, | am able to make full use Conditions in my job allow me to be My department proactively identifies
to do challenging and interesting

of my skills and abilities. as productive as | can be.

and eliminates barriers to getting
work.

work done efficiently

EE: Authority & Empowerment
UMC Percent Favorable

H2013 m2014 m2015 m2017 m2019 m2021 m2023 Total U 2023

85%

77% 79% B1%

4% 739 O 75% 7%

| have enough authority to carry out my job effectively. | am encouraged to be innovative to find more effective ways

of doing things.

UMC Institutional Effectiveness
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63%

61%

Clear Expectations & Feedback

62%

61%

61% 61%

Collaboration

University of Minnesota Crookston
Employee Engagement Survey:

Faculty 2013-2023

EE: Clear Expectations & Feedback
UMC Percent Favorable

m2013 w2014 m2015 w2017 m2019 m2021 m2023 Total U 2023

88% 83%
0,
(]
81% 78%
71%
63%
57%
37% 38%
| understand the results expected of me in my work. | receive clear and regular feedback on how well | do my work.
EE: Collaboration
UMC Percent Favorable
H2013 w2014 m2015 m2017 m2019 m2021 m2023 Total U 2023
73%
0,
70% ] 67%
S9% 63% g19% 60% 60% 61% 61% 61%
There is good cooperation and teamwork within my My department supports and encourages interdisciplinary
department. scholarship.

UMC Institutional Effectiveness
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University of Minnesota Crookston
Employee Engagement Survey:

Faculty 2013-2023

EE: Support and Resources
UMC Percent Favorable

m2013 w2014 m2015 w2017 m2019 m2021 m2023 Total U 2023

9 80%
0, 0, 78A) 74% 0,
66% 65% 70% 70% 70% 619%
(]
62% 59% °
47%
40% 39%
Support and Resources | have the resources and support | need to | have the resources and suppot | need to | have the resources and support | need to
pursue my scholarly interests. deliver high quality teaching. deliver high quality service.
EE: Work, Structure, & Process
UMC Percent Favorable
H2013 m2014 m2015 m2017 m2019 m2021 m2023 Total U 2023
64% )
57% 58% 00% >9%
0,
48% a5y 47% 49% 50%
38% 42%
0
329% 339, 35% 35%
Work, Structure, & Process My department uses innovative approaches (new technologies  There is an equitable distribution of workload within my
or creative approaches) to improve interal effectiveness. department

UMC Institutional Effectiveness
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University of Minnesota Crookston
Employee Engagement Survey:

Faculty 2013-2023

Survey Follow-Up
UMC Percent Favorable

2013 w2014 w2015 m2017 m2019 m2021 m2023 Total U 2023

139%
§
. xR X KR
X o X NS < n ™M
X S RN o TN © © ©
=) 3
woR " non e R 47%
™ S » 3 37%
™ ™ 32%
< < <
=4 Z Z
Survey Follow-Up The information from this survey will be | participated in a feedback meeting about Action was taken on issues raised in the last
used constructively. the previous survey results. survey.

UMC Institutional Effectiveness
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University of Minnesota Crookston E Employee Engagement Survey

2023 Results UMC % Favorable
9 9 9 2023 Total U %
% % % 2013 2014 2015 2017 2019 2021 2023 otal U% Difference
Favorable Neutral Unfavorable Favorable

Commitment and Dedication 73% 14% 13%

14. | feel motivated to go beyond my formal job responsibilities. 68% 18% 13% 75% 74% 60% 71% 61% 56% 68% 70% -2%
30. | feel proud to work for the University of Minnesota (my campus). 9% 5% 91% 88% 74% 77% 80% 74% 87% 86% 1%
31. I would rec'om'me.nd the University of Minnesota (my campus) to 11% 10% 84% 86% 71% 70% 61% 65% 78% 81% 3%
peers at other institutions as a great place to work.

33. G|Yen y.our cho!ce, how long would you plan to continue working for 60% 16% 25% 62% 58% 53% 59% 56% 50% 60% 62% 2%
the University of Minnesota (your campus)?

Clear & Promising Direction 12% 10% 86% 74% 72% 71% 68% 73% 78% 74% 4%
zi:dllsunderstand what | can do to support my department's strategy and 10% 59 87% 78% 83% 78% 77% 83% 86% 80% 6%
22. My department has a strategy and goals that address our most o o o o o o o o o o o
important challenges and opportunities. 14% 15% 84% e 61% 63% ke e e 68% 3%

Commitment to Excellence 12% 8% 88% 84% 81% 82% 75% 77% 80% 87% -7%
19. My d.epartment |.s commltted. t?.prowdlng high quality customer 11% 7% 91% 83% 79% 84% 74% 78% 82% 87% 5%
support (i.e., responsiveness, flexibility, turnaround).
ii;;&igiﬁiﬁ in my department are committed to delivering high 12% 9% 85% 85% 82% 79% 76% 76% 79% 89% 10%

Confidence in Leaders 69% 14% 17% 78% 76% 62% 70% 61% 59% 69% 75% -6%
29. | have trust and confidence in my college's leadership team. 58% 20% 22% 75% 74% 53% 60% 47% 41% 58% 65% -7%
r2n4a;n'£:z:;3slj:e|c)rsir;2:d honest communication between me and my - 7% 13% 80% 78% 70% 79% 74% 78% 80% 85% 5%

Development Opportunities 67% 20% 13% 58% 56% 48% 56% 52% 55% 67% 71% -4%
9. | have good opportunities for learning and development. - 12% 10% 60% 55% 52% 65% 55% 56% 78% 77% 1%
16. My manager/supervisor coaches me in my development. 56% 25% 19% 61% 56% 47% 51% 43% 56% 56% 65% -9%
32. | have opportunities to achlev‘e my personal ca‘reel-' ?bjectlves at my 67% 24% 10% 53% 58% 46% 51% 58% 549% 67% 72% 5%
campus (Crookston, Duluth, Morris, Rochester, Twin Cities).

Respect & Recognition 11% 11% 75% 74% 68% 75% 68% 71% 78% 80% -2%
10. | am treated with respect as an individual. 8% 9% 80% 79% 72% 78% 72% 75% 83% 87% -4%
15. I receive recognition when | do a good job. 66% 14% 20% 67% 71% 57% 66% 54% 61% 66% 73% -7%
ilse.”tl;/é\i/ndgepartment demonstrates a comitment to supporting my overall 12% 10% 70% 70% 64% 76% 62% 65% 79% 80% 1%
jgez\i/tir:Ir:,dn::CtI:IueS;i)z;tment demonstrates a strong commitment to 10% 4% 81% 77% 78% 79% 82% 82% 86% 81% 5%

Sense of Belonging 71% 79% -79%
| feel that | belong in my department. 74% 79% -79%
| feel that | belong on my campus. 69% 79% -79%
| feel that | belong at the University of Minnesota. 70% 81% -81%

UMC Institutional Effectiveness
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University of Minnesota Crookston E Employee Engagement Survey

STAFF
2023 Results UMC % Favorable
% % % 2013 2014 2015 2017 2019 2021 2023 2023 Total U % Difference
Favorable Neutral Unfavorable Favorable

Effective Environment 74% 12% 14% 72%

ilnlt.erl\élgj/tij:gl:)vs;?\lgdes me the opportunity to do challenging and 8% 4% 87% 81% 79% 78% 80% 86% 88% 85% 3%

12. In my work, | am able to make full use of my skills and abilities. 13% 11% 73% 64% 63% 65% 63% 71% 76% 74% 2%

13. Conditions in my job allow me to be as productive as | can be. 69% 7% 24% 68% 66% 64% 62% 57% 65% 69% 71% -2%

27. .My department p.rc->act|vely identifies and eliminates barriers to 63% 20% 17% 60% 62% 59% 58% 49% 56% 63% 61% 2%

getting work done efficiently
Authority & Empowerment 7% 8% 80% 83% 76% 82% 79% 82% 85% 84% 1%

1. I have enough authority to carry out my job effectively. 3% 8% 78% 84% 79% 84% 78% 83% 89% 85% 4%

chIrI];m encouraged to be innovative to find more effective ways of doing 10% 8% 81% 82% 72% 79% 79% 82% 82% 84% 2%
Clear Expectations & Feedback 9% 9% 82% 79% 74% 81% 74% 81% 82% 82% 0%

3. lunderstand the results expected of me in my work. 2% 5% 90% 92% 88% 90% 84% 91% 93% 88% 5%

:I.e:\llllyd:a;:jis_\;ﬁuperwsor provides clear and regular feedback on how 15% 14% 73% 66% 60% 71% 64% 71% 71% 76% 5%
Collaboration 13% 16% 76% 72% 60% 59% 46% 60% 71% 70% 1%

17. There is good cooperation and sharing of ideas between my 65% 18% 18% 67% 66% 51% 51% 36% 539% 65% 599% 6%

department and other departments.

18. There is good cooperation and teamwork within my department. - 8% 15% 85% 77% 68% 67% 55% 68% 77% 80% -3%
Support and Resources 69% 16% 15% 69% 64% 61% 68% 58% 63% 69% 73% -4%

5. | have the resources | need to do my job effectively. 65% 13% 22% 64% 61% 63% 65% 53% 64% 65% 74% -9%

6. | have the information | need to do my job well. 11% 8% 77% 77% 73% 77% 69% 74% 81% 82% -1%

7. | receive the training | need to handle my present job well. 17% 10% 77% 64% 62% 74% 66% 68% 73% 77% -4%

i%f:':t(ievzamlng that new employees receive in my department is 56% 25% 19% 57% 55% 45% 55% 42% 45% 56% 58% 2%
Work, Structure, & Process 60% 22% 18% 65% 65% 58% 58% 52% 57% 60% 64% -4%

20. My depar.tment u.ses |nn0vat|v.e approache? (new technologies or 67% 22% 10% 73% 74% 67% 64% 59% 62% 67% 70% 3%

creative solutions) to improve our interal effectiveness.

31. There is an equitable distribution of workload within my department 52% 21% 26% 56% 56% 48% 52% 45% 52% 52% 57% -5%

UMC Institutional Effectiveness
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University of Minnesota Crookston E Employee Engagement Survey
STAFF

2023 Results UMC % Favorable
% % % 2013 2014 2015 2017 2019 2021 2023 2023 Total U % Difference
Favorable Neutral Unfavorable Favorable
Survey Follow-Up 34% 46% 20% 39% 54% 48%
36. Action was taken on issues raised in the last survey. 15% 63% 21% 28% 16% 42% 35% 20% 15% 37% -22%
fess.u:tzartlupated in a feedback meeting about the previous survey 37% 38% 25% 64% 54% 65% 63% 34% 37% 53% -16%
51% 37% 13% 58% 48% 54% 47% 40% 51% 57% -6%

34. The information from this survey will be used constructively.

Decrease of 10 points or more over previous year

% Favorable of 70% or greater
% Unfavorable of 30% or greater Increase of 10 points or more over previous year

UMC Institutional Effectiveness
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Above

Below

Average

Average

Effective Environment

University of Minnesota Crookston E Employee Engagement Survey

Difference

2023 Results UMC % Favorable
9 9 9 2023 Total U %
% % % 2013 2014 2015 2017 2019 2021 2023 otal U%
Favorable Neutral Unfavorable Favorable
Employee Engagement Profile
"Detached"
I have an effective work environment, but | am not paticularly committed
or dedicated.
6%
2013 2014 2015 2017 2019 2021 2023 2013 2014 2015 2017 2019 2021 2023
B UMC e ofM All UMC e UofM Al
"Disengaged"
I do not have an effective work environment and | am not particularly
committed or dedicated.
2013 2014 2015 2017 2019 2021 2023 2013 2014 2015 2017 2019 2021 2023

I UMC e UofM All

Commitment & Dedication

Below
Average

UofM All

Above
Average

UMC Institutional Effectiveness
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University of Minnesota Crookston
Employee Engagement Survey

2013-2023: Staff

Commitment and Dedication
UMC Percent Favorable

m2013 m2014 w2015 m2017 w2019 m2021 m2023 Total U 2023

S x R 5
> o ~ X B
) [¢] o N 9 < Q
s 2 < R . s ¥gxg® ¥ g % 81%
NN o R o Q) 75% 0oy N N <t~ < ~
X o X o~ ~ o 0 70% ~ ~ <
8 ° 8 s P ° A8 o8 8 o
o) 8 e) o g § % > < 8 62%
| | | I
Commitment and Dedication | feel motivated to go beyond my | feel proud to work on my campus | would recommend my campus to  Given your choice, how long would
formal job responsibilities. of the University of Minnesota. my peers at other institutions as a you plan to continue working for the
place to work. University of Minnesota?
CD: Clear & Promising Direction
UMC Percent Favorable
m2013 m2014 m2015 m2017 m2019 m2021 m2023 Total U 2023
0,
86% Ja% 87% Ja 8% g e, B3 8% 84%
0 0 0 77%
74% 72% 71% pgo, 73% 74% 70% 71% 68%
61% 63% 59% 63%
(]
Clear & Promising Direction | understand what | can do to support my department's My department has a strategy and goals that address our
strategy and goals. most important challenges and opportunities.
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88%

78%

84%

76%

81% 82% 80%

75% 7%

Commitment to Excellence

Confidence in Leaders

University of Minnesota Crookston
Employee Engagement Survey

2013-2023: Staff

CD: Commitment to Excellence
UMC Percent Favorable

m2013 m2014 w2015 m2017 w2019 m2021 m2023
91%

87% 83% 84% 87%

79%

My department is committed to providing high quality
customer support (i.e., responsiveness, flexibility,
turnaround).

CD: Confidence in Leaders
UMC Percent Favorable

m2013 m2014 w2015 m2017 w2019 m2021 m2023

5% 80% 78% 9% o, 78% 80%

70%
65%

There is open and honest communication between me and
my manager/supervisor.

Total U 2023

89%

85% 85%

82%

79% 76% 76% 9%

The people in my department are committed to delivering
high quality services.

Total U 2023

85%
75%

74%

| have trust and confidence in my college's leadership team.
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University of Minnesota Crookston
Employee Engagement Survey
2013-2023: Staff

CD: Development Opportunities
UMC Percent Favorable

m2013 m2014 m2015 m2017 m2019 m2021 m2023 Total U 2023

§
© ~ 77%
R 71% © O\L: 72%
28 8 - 8« o5& % g 2 0
TS ) ) BN ot 1 v
wn
Development Opportunities | have good opportunities for learning and My manager/supervisor coaches me in my | have opportunities to achieve my personal
development. development. career objectives at my campus (Crookston,
Duluth, Morris, Rochester, Twin Cities).
CD: Respect & Recognition
UMC Percent Favorable
m2013 m2014 m2015 m2017 m2019 m2021 m2023 Total U 2023
\o R R ox X 87% - R e X RO
R X e B 80% Q9 x P X o e B S 8% w RSO O 8%
N g 0 0 o X~ N[N W o XN X X © ~ KRR~
NN~y o IN NI R o R X 3% O© O ™ o=
~ ~N S [Ge) D\O [Ge) 2 R n
| | | | | -g | .
N~ © ©
| I
Respect & Recognition | am treated with respect as an | receive recognition when I do a My department demonstrates a Overall, my department
individual. good job. comitment to supporting my overall demonstrates a strong commitment
wellbeing. to diversity and inclusion.
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University of Minnesota Crookston
Employee Engagement Survey

2013-2023: Staff

CD: Sense of Belonging
UMC Percent Favorable

m2013 m2014 ®m2015 m2017 m2019 m2021 mTotalU 2021

79% \ 79% 79% 81%
71% 74% 69% 70%

Sense of Belonging | feel that | belong in my department. | feel that | belong on my campus. | feel that | belong at the University of
Minnesota.
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University of Minnesota Crookston
Employee Engagement Survey

2013-2023: Staff

Effective Environment
UMC Percent Favorable

m2013 w2014 m2015 m2017 w2019 m2021 m2023 Total U 2023

X x %
¥ X 2o R8O g5y
N ° X 00 F\’ <)
N R ¢ o RN 0 ~
N SR Lo~ 73% o o
885" 282 2
© 8 © o Eog °\° ©  61%
Effective Environment My job provides me the opportunity In my work, | am able to make full use Conditions in my job allow me to be My department proactively identifies
to do challenging and interesting of my skills and abilities. as productive as | can be. and eliminates barriers to getting
work. work done efficiently
EE: Authority & Empowerment
UMC Percent Favorable
H2013 m2014 m2015 ®m2017 m2019 m2021 m2023 Total U 2023
89%
9 85% 84% 84% 84% 839 85% 84%
8% 83% oo D2 9% B2% ° ° 79% O gg0 O3 81% 82% 9% 799 82% 82% 6
72%
Authority & Empowerment | have enough authority to carry out my job effectively. | am encouraged to be innovative to find more effective ways

of doing things.
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University of Minnesota Crookston
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2013-2023: Staff

EE: Clear Expectations & Feedback
UMC Percent Faorable

m2013 m2014 w2015 m2017 m2019 m2021 m2023 Total U 2023

90% 92% ggo, 90% 91% 93% .
88% 84% 88%

82% g0, 81% 81% 82% 82% .
74% 74% 73% 71% 71% 71% 76%
66% 64%
Clear Expectations & Feedback | understand the results expected of me in my work. My manager/supervisor provides clear and regular feedback on
how well | do my work.
EE: Collaboration
UMC Percent Favorable
H2013 m2014 m2015 m2017 m2019 m2021 m2023 Total U 2023
85% .
76% o, 77% 77% e
0,
b 71% 70% 67% 66% 65% 68% 67% 68%
60% 59% 60% 59%
51% 51%
Collaboration There is good cooperation and sharing of ideas between my There is good cooperation and teamwork within my
department and other departments. department.
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EE: Support and Resources
UMC Percent Favorable
H2013 m2014 m2015 ®m2017 m2019 m2021 m2023

Total U 2023

81%

82% §
~

77%
77%
77%

69%
74%

X
[l
~

74%

73%
58%

o

R ® X 2

n 0 n Qo
n n ol

69%
68%
69%
65%
64%
65%

X
g R
© o
©

63%
63%

X

g R

O o
©

The training that new employees
receive in my department is effective.

| receive the training | need to handle

| have the information | need to do
my present job well.

I have the resources | need to do my
my job well.

Support and Resources
job effectively.

EE: Work, Structure, & Process
UMC Percent Favorable

m2013 m2014 m2015 m2017 m2019 m2021 m2023 Total U 2023
73% 74% 70%
(]

65% 65% 0% 64%
58% 58% ’ 56% 56% 57%
8% 52% 52% 52%
° 45%
Work, Structure, & Process My department uses innovative approaches (new technologies  There is an equitable distribution of workload within my
or creative solutions) to improve our interal effectiveness. department
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University of Minnesota Crookston
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Survey Follow-Up
UMC Percent Favorable

m2013 m2014 w2015 m2017 m2019 m2021 m2023 Total U 2023
X RS
NS 3 8 3
3 3 ? 3 X 57% g
ES 3 § . § N %u’ " 53%
2 & 49% % 5 )
< X o
n 37%
< <
z z
Survey Follow-Up The information from this survey will be used | participated in a feedback meeting about the Action was taken on issues raised in the last
constructively. previous survey results3 survey.
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